

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 691 OF 2005

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 15/06/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) B.S.Mor, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(V.P.Tyagi)

Court Master

